OP \$40.00 3745690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371066

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Research Associates Inc.		01/13/2016	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Research Associates International Limited	
Street Address:	3rd Floor, Europa House	
Internal Address:	Harcourt Centre, Harcourt Street	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	2	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3745690	S SILPURE A THOMSON RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-5274

Email: mmorris@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07933.0799US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Ownership#page1.tif source=Assignment of Ownership#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0141



WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Thomson Research Associates Inc.** is the owner of record of the marks set out in the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademarks").

AND WHEREAS, Thomson Research Associates International Limited, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 3rd Floor, Europa House, Harcourt Centre, Harcourt Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, has acquired from Thomson Research Associates Inc., the whole right, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks in the jurisdictions listed.

NOW THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Thomson Research Associates Inc.** confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by those present does sell, assign and transfer unto **Thomson Research Associates International Limited**, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks in the jurisdictions listed, the same to be held by **Thomson Research Associates International Limited**, as fully and effectually as they would have been held by **Thomson Research Associates Inc.**, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at <u>Toyanto Comodo</u>, this <u>13</u> day of <u>Jamaary</u>, 2016.

Thomson Research Associates Inc.

By: Theodie

Name: T. Aroella

Title: Regulatory Affairs Manager

49 Gervais Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M3C 1Y9
Tel: 416.955.1881 * Fax: 416.955.1887

www.ultro-fresh.com



Schedule "A"

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
SILPURE	1043935	February 28, 2005	Australia
SILPURE & DESIGN	1091660	December 19, 2005	Australia
SILPURE & DESIGN	TMA748301	September 22, 2009	Canada
SILPURE	TMA661740	March 29, 2006	Canada
SILPURE	5265667	September 28, 2009	China
SILPURE & DESIGN	5265666	September 28, 2009	China
SILPURE & DESIGN	5657879	July 17, 2009	European Community
SILPURE	4412111	September 25, 2006	European Community
SILPURE	5309312	March 19, 2010	Japan
SILPURE	725953	September 8, 2005	New Zealand
SILPURE & DESIGN	740649	June 22, 2006	New Zealand
SILPURE & DESIGN	3745690	February 9, 2010	United States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 01/29/2016